~ CIT[ TAGORE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
) VASANT VIHAR, NEW DELHI-57
CIRCULAR FOR CLASSES Xl & XII

TIS/ VI 2022-23/054 August’ 22

Term - | Examination

Dear Parent

Term-l Examination is scheduled from Monday, 19 September to Friday, 30 September 2022. Examination for
each subject will be based on the CBSE pattern.
SUBJECT MARKS [ DURATION
ENGLISH CORE; B STUDIES; ACCOUNTANCY; ECONOMICS; MATHEMATICS; POLITICAL 80 3 hours
SCIENCE; HISTORY
GEOGRAPHY; PSYCHOLOGY; HOME SCIENCE; C SC.; BIOLOGY; PHYSICAL EDUCATION 70 3 hours
PAINTING 30 2 hours
The schedule is as follows:

DAY & DATE XI A XI B XIC/D Xl A X B XIC/D
Mon,19 Sept' 22 | SIXTH SUB. | SIXTH SUB. SIXTH SUB. SIXTH SUB. | SIXTH SUB. SIXTH SUB.
Wed,21 Sept' 22 | ECO ECO/HSC ECO/BIO/CSC | BST HIST/PAINT CHEM
Fri, 23 Sept’ 22 BST POL.SC PHYSICS ENGLISH | ENGLISH ENGLISH
Mon,26 Sept' 22 | ACCTS HIST/PAINT CHEM MATH MATH/GEOG/PSYCH | MATH/PSYCH.
Wed,28 Sept’ 22 ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH ECO ECO/HSC CSC/ECO/BIO
Fri, 30 Sept’ 22 MATH MATH/GEOG/PSYCH | MATH/PSYCH | ACCTS POL.SC PHYSICS

Please Note:
1. The timings for the examination will be from 8.00 am to 11:30 am, inclusive of 15 minutes of reading time.
2. Students who travel by school bus will leave at 11:45 am .Walking students will leave at 11:30 am.
3. Students will not come to school on non-exam days.
4. Proper school uniform must be worn for the examination.
5. Syllabus for Term- | examination will be available on the school website from Tuesday, 23 August 2022.
6. Unfair means must not be used during the examination. In case any student is caught using any unfair
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means, strict action will be taken as per the school norms.
Bringing mobile phones, smart watches, calculators, or any other gadget is strictly prohibited.
Making a mark or writing on question paper will also be considered as use of unfair means.
Preparatory leave is from Thursday, 15 September to Sunday, 18 September 2022.
Regular classes will commence from Monday, 10 October, 2022.
Performance Profile of Term | Examination will be distributed on Saturday, 29 October 2022 in the Parent Teacher
Meeting.
¢+ Two rounds of weekly tests in each subject will be conducted in Term Il before the final examination for
class XI.
++ Revision Tests will be held in November for class Xl followed by Pre-Board examination in Dec 2022-
Jan 2023.
¢+ The Dussehra holidays are from Monday, 03 October to Sunday, 09 October 2022.
++ The Diwali holidays are from Monday, 24 October to Wednesday, 26 October 2022.
“Develop a passion for leanring. If you do, you will never cease to grow.”
... Anthony J

Dean Academics




